LAW OFFICES

GOLDBERG, GODLES, WIENER & WRIGHT LLP

1025 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 1000 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-5417

HENRY GOLDBERG JOSEPH A. GODLES JONATHAN L. WIENER (202) 429-4900 FAX: (202) 327-5499 e-mail: general@g2w2.com website: www.g2w2.com

W. KENNETH FERREE* HENRIETTA WRIGHT THOMAS G. GHERARDI, P.C. COUNSEL

THOMAS S. TYCZ**
SENIOR POLICY ADVISOR
*NOT ADMITTED IN DC
**NOT AN ATTORNEY

February 22, 2019

FILED ELECTRONICALLY VIA IBFS

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

> Re: Iridium Satellite LLC, Call Sign E960132 (FCC File No. SES-MOD-20170413-00388) Certification of Commencement of Operation of Satellite Earth Station Network

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Iridium Satellite LLC ("Iridium"), by its attorneys and pursuant to Section 25.133(b)(2) of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. § 25.133(b)(2), hereby files the attached certification of commencement of operation for the above-referenced blanket licensed network.

Please direct any questions concerning this matter to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

bseph A. Godles

Attorney for Iridium Satellite LLC

CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 47 C.F.R. § 25.133(b)(2)

I hereby certify that the following information relating to the commencement of operation of the earth station network authorized to Iridium Satellite LLC for Call Sign E960132 (FCC File No. SES-MOD-20170413-00388) is true and correct to the best of my belief and knowledge:

- 1. Name of Licensee: Iridium Satellite LLC
- 2. File Number of Application: FCC File No. SES-MOD-20170413-00388
- 3. Call Sign of the Antenna: E960132
- 4. Date of the License: March 6, 2018
- 5. The facilities have been completed as authorized.
- 6. The pattern specified in §25.209 is inapplicable to the antenna facilities.
- 7. Operation of the earth station network has commenced.
- 8. The earth station network will remain operational during the license period unless the license is submitted for cancellation.

By: /s/ Maureen C. McLaughlin

Maureen C. McLaughlin

Vice President, Public Policy